
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends contract with Pictometry International Corp, to extend the current 

maintenance contract until 2016 which includes three biennial flights to update the imagery in 
the amount of $363,282.00 to provide updates to the imagery used as a mapping overlay for 911 
operators as well as dispatch (201104073-01). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Department of Safety 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Laura Wachter  
  Phone:720-913-6020 
  Email:Laura.Wachter@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Carl Simpson  
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

• The proposed amendment would continue the existing vendor support or 
maintenance for the software. 
• Three (3) flights, annual or biennial, to update the imagery for the city in 3” by 9” 
imagery (upgrade from 4” x 12” imagery). 
• Hardware, external USB 2.0 / eSATA with complete image library. 
  

b. Duration 
 2014 - 2016 
c. Location 
 950 N Josephine St., Denver CO 80206 
d. Affected Council District 

citywide 
e. Benefits 
 To provide continued maintenance and updates to the intelligent, oblique imagery, used 
as a mapping overlay for 911 operators, as well as Police, Fire and Paramedic dispatch to 
assist with . the process in reducing the recidivism rate in the City and County of Denver. 
f. Costs 
 $363,282.00 
 



 

 
 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0869   Date: 11/13/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

